
 
 
 

Bisley / Camberley Coach Service  
2025 - 26 Timetable 

     Morning Run 
Stop    Time Location 

1 7:30 am Bisley, bus lay-by at the clock tower (before the Hen & Chickens PH roundabout) 

2 7:31 am West End, bus lay by opposite BP garage 

3 7:36 am Lightwater, Ambleside Road – Outside Ashby House No 33 

4 7.37 am Lightwater, Ambleside Road, Outside/ Opposite House No 185a 

5 7.42 am Opposite Green Hill Rd, Upper Chobham Rd 

6 7.43 am Bus stop after Cumberland Road, Upper Chobham Rd  

7 7:44 am Bus stop Prior Rd, before Prior Heath Infant School  

8 7:50 am Knoll Road (Civic Hall) 

9 7:53 am Shalbourne Rise, Upper Park Road 

10 7:55 am St Paul’s Church, Crawley Ridge  

11 7:59 am Portsmouth Rd, Southcote Park bus shelter (before Texaco)  

12 8:03 am Bus stop opposite Toby Carvery Portsmouth Road 

13 8:07 am Portsmouth Rd (Our Lady Queen of Heaven Church) 

14 8.20 am Farnborough Hill  

 
Afternoon Run 
Depart Farnborough Hill at 4.10 pm and runs the reverse of the morning route with variations as stated below. 

Stop    Time Location  

1 4.10 pm Farnborough Hill  

2 4.23 pm Portsmouth Rd (Our Lady Queen of Heaven Church) 

3 4.25 pm Bus stop after Brackendale Close (Toby Carvery) 

4 4.27 pm Portsmouth Rd, Southcote Park bus shelter (after Texaco & before M3 roundabout)  

5 4.29 pm Connaught Rd bus stop, Crawley Hill 

6 4.30 pm Bus Stop Before Belton Rd, Crawley Hill 

7 4.32 pm Shalbourne Rise, Upper Park Road 

8 4.35 pm Knoll Road (Civic Hall) 

9 4.37 pm Portesbery Hill Drive bus stop A30  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
10 

 
 
 

4.41 pm 

 
 
 
Collingwood Grange – Portsmouth Road  

11 4.42 pm Bus stop opposite Gibbet Lane  

12 4.45 pm Opposite Amber Hill  

13 4.47 pm Opposite Green Hill Rd, Upper Chobham Rd 

14 4.51 pm Lightwater, Ambleside Road, Outside/ Opposite House No 185a 

15 4.53 pm Lightwater, Just before Junction Road 

16 4.58 pm Fellow Green 

17 5.00 pm Bisley, bus lay-by at the clock tower (before the Hen & Chickens PH roundabout) 

 

Charges 
 
Where places are available, a single trip may be booked at a cost of £6.00 
 

 Day rate Half day rate 

Christmas Term £496 £298 

Easter Term £432 £259 

Summer Term £424 £254 

 
The emergency contact number for the service provider, Hodges, is 01252 873131 (7.00 am – 5.30 pm Monday to Friday). 

Places are subject to the School Transport rules (a copy of which is available on our website). Please contact the Transport 
Manager by email transport@farnborough-hill.org with any questions. 

mailto:transport@farnborough-hill.org.

